

## **Prague Casting Services becomes Walter Praguecast**





Dear business partners,

Let me inform you about an important change in our company. In accordance with our longterm development strategy, we intend to build on our company history and, as a part of this effort, to revive its original name. This traditional name is synonymous with high quality and cutting-edge technologies which have always been typical for our production.

From July 1, 2021, our company has a new name: Walter Praguecast a.s.

We carry on as your reliable business partner. The name change will have no effect on the existing contracts and obligations, all of which remain valid in full. Our contact details, i.e. ID number, VAT number, registered address, billing address, telephone and e-mail contacts, bank details, etc. are all unchanged:

## Walter Praguecast a.s.

Radlická 227/107, 158 00 Praha 5 IČO: 40766080 DIČ: CZ40766080 Tel.: +420 222 531 565 Fax.: +420 222 531 569 Email: <u>centralnet@praguecast.cz</u> Web: <u>www.praguecast.cz</u>

Yours faithfully,

Ing. Rudolf Vlášek CEO



Walter Praguecast a.s. Radlická 227/107. 158 0

Radlická 227/107, 158 00 Praha 5, Česká republika (Czech Republic) Tel: +420 222 531 565, +420 222 531 566 | E-mail: centralnet@praguecast.cz IČ/Ident. No.: 40766080 | DIČ/Tax Ident No.: CZ40766080

Zapsána v rejstříku vedeném Městským soudem v Praze v oddílu B, vložce č. 812. Registered in the Commercial Register administered by the Municipal Court of Justice in Prague. File B, Insert No. 812